

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16291/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 01/05/2003 in WP No. 40/2000 of HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

MAHESH GUPTA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YASHWANT KUMAR AHIRWAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing slp and prayer for interim relief )

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 19391 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 20321 of 2004

(With exemption from filing O.T.)(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 29/11/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE Mr. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.P. Dhamija, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

Mr. Satish K. Agnihotri, Adv.

Mr. Rohit K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Amit Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

-State of M.P.:

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. B.Sunita Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the State for filing statement of objections and

vakalatnama. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

...2/-

-2-

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents. Dasti service, in addition, is

permitted.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master