

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16291/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 01/05/2003 in WP No. 40/2000 of the HIGH COURT OF M.P
AT GWALIOR)

MAHESH GUPTA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YASHWANT KUMAR AHIRWAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

WITH

Special Leave Petition(C) No.19391 of 2004

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and for appropriate orders for continuation of service of

petitioner No.3 and with prayer for interim relief)

Special Leave Petition (C) No.20321 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 31/03/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Dhamija, Adv.
Mr. Ram Niwas, Adv.
Ms. Asha Kochar, Adv.
Mr. Sarad Singhania, Adv.
Mr. Punit Jain, Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. B.Sunita Rao, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kr. Pathak, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

...2/

-2-

Mr. Rohit Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Yogmaya Agnihotri, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice in S.L.P.(C) No.20321 of 2004.

The sole respondent is also respondent No.1 in S.L.P.(C) No.16291/2004.

Ms.B.Sunita Rao, learned counsel appearing in that case, accepts notice in this petition

as well. Copy of the petition be supplied to her within one week.

Reply affidavit in that petition, if any, be filed within two weeks.

The petitions be now listed for hearing.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master